Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Ź DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
HITACHI ULSI SYST	EMS CO., LTD.		05/26/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	RENESAS TECH	RENESAS TECHNOLOGY CORP.		
Street Address:	4-1, MARUNOUCI	1, MARUNOUCHI 2-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU		
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ	ТОКҮО		
State/Country:	JAPAN			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 5			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		10267784		
Application Number:		10364345		
Application Number:		11204047		
Application Number:		11203969		
Patent Number: 6		3925		
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(703)610-868	36		
		when the fax attempt is unsuccessful	l.	
Phone:	7036108652			
Email: ipdocketing@milesstockbridge.com				
Correspondent Name:Mitchell W. Shapiro, Reg. No. 31,568Address Line 1:1751 Pinnacle Drive, Suite 500				
Address Line 4:	McLean, VIRGINIA 22102			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		XA-9744		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Mitchell W. Shapiro Reg. No. 31,568		
Total Attachments: 4		_][
500114787			PATENT REEL: 017776 FRAME: 0265	

source=XA-9744Assignment#page1.tif source=XA-9744Assignment#page2.tif source=XA-9744Assignment#page3.tif source=XA-9744Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PARTIAL INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, RENESAS TECHNOLOGY CORP., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, having a place of business at 4-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, and HITACHI ULSI SYSTEMS CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, having a place of business at 22-1, Josuihoncho 5chome, Kodaira-shi, Tokyo, Japan, are the joint owners, by assignment, of the United States Patents listed on the attached Schedule A, the United States Patent Applications listed on the attached Schedule B, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, the said RENESAS TECHNOLOGY CORP. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the said HITACHI ULSI SYSTEMS CO., LTD., for the United States of America, in and to the said United States Patents, the said United States Patent Applications, and the said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said HITACHI ULSI SYSTEMS CO., LTD. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said RENESAS TECHNOLOGY CORP., the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to the said United States Patents, the said United States Patent Applications, and the said inventions, and any and all divisions and continuations of the said patent applications, and any and all United States Patents which may be granted for any and all of the said inventions, including reissues and extensions, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said RENESAS TECHNOLOGY CORP., its successors and assigns, for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said HITACHI ULSI SYSTEMS CO., LTD. had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 017776 FRAME: 0267

V 1 V 1 11

AND the said HITACHI ULSI SYSTEMS CO., LTD. hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all United States patents for any and all of the said inventions to the said RENESAS TECHNOLOGY CORP.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said HITACHI ULSI SYSTEMS CO., LTD. has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer or representative on the date indicated below.

HITACHI ULSI SYSTEMS CO., LTD.

Date: May 26, 2006

En Taked By:_ Name: ' Eiji TAKEDA

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 017776 FRAME: 0268

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS FROM HITACHI ULSI SYSTEMS CO., LTD.TO RENESAS TECHNOLOGY CORP.

Schedule A - Listing of Patents

U.S. Patent No.

Issue Date

6,858,925

. 1

February 22, 2005

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS FROM HITACHI ULSI SYSTEMS CO., LTD.TO RENESAS TECHNOLOGY CORP.

Schedule B - Listing of Patent Applications

U.S. Patent Application No.	Filing Date
10/267,784	October 10, 2002
10/364,345	February 12, 2003
11/204,047	August 16, 2005
11/203,969	August 16, 2005

.